
City of Idaho Falls
Engineering Department

Bid Tabulation

Project..... Eastside Greenbelt Pathway E Street to Vissing Cir Number...... 2-38-18-3-PRK-2016-09

Submitted   Kent Fugal, P.E., PTOE Date.......... June 14, 2016

Engineer's Estimate Thompson Paving, Inc. DePatco, Inc. HK Contractors, Inc.

Item 
Number Description

Estimated 
Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Amount Unit Price Total Amount Unit Price Total Amount Unit Price Total Amount

EARTHWORK AND BASES
209.02.2 Selective Removal of Tree - Size 24" 9 EACH $1,000.00 $9,000.00 $500.00 $4,500.00 $600.00 $5,400.00 $1,150.00 $10,350.00
209.02.2 Selective Removal of Tree - Size 36" 1 EACH $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $800.00 $800.00 $600.00 $600.00 $1,350.00 $1,350.00
209.03.4 Removal of Curb and Gutter 271 L.F. $5.00 $1,355.00 $5.00 $1,355.00 $6.00 $1,626.00 $5.00 $1,355.00
209.03.5 Removal of Sidewalk 108 S.Y. $10.00 $1,080.00 $5.00 $540.00 $14.00 $1,512.00 $9.75 $1,053.00
209.03.6 Removal of Pavement 25 S.Y. $10.00 $250.00 $5.00 $125.00 $20.50 $512.50 $14.00 $350.00
209.05.2 Roadway Excavation 1814 C.Y. $15.00 $27,210.00 $35.00 $63,490.00 $17.00 $30,838.00 $17.00 $30,838.00
209.05.4 Geotextile Fabric 5238 S.Y. $2.00 $10,476.00 $1.50 $7,857.00 $2.00 $10,476.00 $1.75 $9,166.50
209.08.2 Borrow 93 C.Y. $20.00 $1,860.00 $30.00 $2,790.00 $29.50 $2,743.50 $26.50 $2,464.50
209.08.3 Granular Borrow 5 C.Y. $25.00 $125.00 $30.00 $150.00 $49.00 $245.00 $120.00 $600.00
209.08.4 Topsoil 632 C.Y. $20.00 $12,640.00 $26.00 $16,432.00 $29.00 $18,328.00 $42.00 $26,544.00

SURFACE COURSES AND PAVEMENT
309.06.2 2"/6" Street Section 5238 S.Y. $20.00 $104,760.00 $15.40 $80,665.20 $14.65 $76,736.70 $18.00 $94,284.00
309.06.2 4"/10" Street Section 48 S.Y. $40.00 $1,920.00 $33.00 $1,584.00 $50.00 $2,400.00 $63.00 $3,024.00
309.07.2 12' Pathway 682 L.F. $35.00 $23,870.00 $17.25 $11,764.50 $37.00 $25,234.00 $44.00 $30,008.00

INCIDENTAL CONSTRUCTION
409.01.2 Adjust Manhole Ring 4 EACH $550.00 $2,200.00 $400.00 $1,600.00 $240.00 $960.00 $550.00 $2,200.00
409.02.2 Adjust Water Valve Box 4 EACH $350.00 $1,400.00 $350.00 $1,400.00 $265.00 $1,060.00 $430.00 $1,720.00
409.03.2 Adjust Curb Stop Box 6 EACH $100.00 $600.00 $350.00 $2,100.00 $140.00 $840.00 $45.00 $270.00
409.06.2 Traffic Control Sign Unit - Type B 26 EACH $350.00 $9,100.00 $300.00 $7,800.00 $325.00 $8,450.00 $310.00 $8,060.00
409.07.2 Pavement Markings 1 L.S. $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $9,700.00 $9,700.00 $10,500.00 $10,500.00 $9,750.00 $9,750.00
409.10.2 Sprinkler System 1 L.S. $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $34,000.00 $34,000.00 $39,000.00 $39,000.00 $31,000.00 $31,000.00

Copy of PRK-2016-09 Engr Est_YG.xlsx
Bid_Tabulation Page 1 of 3

6/14/2016
YG/tnn



Engineer's Estimate Thompson Paving, Inc. DePatco, Inc. HK Contractors, Inc.

Item 
Number Description

Estimated 
Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Amount Unit Price Total Amount Unit Price Total Amount Unit Price Total Amount

409.13.2 Landscaping (Sod) 3763 S.Y. $5.00 $18,815.00 $5.85 $22,013.55 $5.50 $20,696.50 $5.00 $18,815.00
409.16.2 4" Conduit (PVC) 221 L.F. $10.00 $2,210.00 $14.00 $3,094.00 $13.60 $3,005.60 $3.00 $663.00
409.21.2 Repair Sprinkler Systems 1 L.S. $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $9,100.00 $9,100.00 $7,000.00 $7,000.00
409.26.2 Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan 1 L.S. $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $22,800.00 $22,800.00 $17,500.00 $17,500.00

PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE

509.02.2 Combination Curb and Gutter - Type 
STANDARD 1918 L.F. $25.00 $47,950.00 $24.65 $47,278.70 $26.00 $49,868.00 $27.00 $51,786.00

509.02.2 Curb 267 L.F. $20.00 $5,340.00 $25.20 $6,728.40 $37.00 $9,879.00 $28.00 $7,476.00
509.03.2 4" Flatwork 665 S.Y. $50.00 $33,250.00 $79.75 $53,033.75 $52.00 $34,580.00 $93.40 $62,111.00
509.03.2 6" Flatwork 295 S.Y. $65.00 $19,175.00 $113.85 $33,585.75 $79.00 $23,305.00 $110.40 $32,568.00

WATER LINES
609.05.4 Resetting Existing Fire Hydrant 1 EACH $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $4,500.00 $4,500.00 $1,900.00 $1,900.00 $2,800.00 $2,800.00

SANITARY SEWERS AND STORM DRAINS
709.02.2 12" Pipe 75 L.F. $25.00 $1,875.00 $40.00 $3,000.00 $12.50 $937.50 $20.00 $1,500.00
709.02.2 30" Pipe 86 L.F. $40.00 $3,440.00 $55.00 $4,730.00 $55.60 $4,781.60 $76.00 $6,536.00
709.03.2 Manhole - Type I 3 EACH $2,500.00 $7,500.00 $2,200.00 $6,600.00 $2,950.00 $8,850.00 $2,450.00 $7,350.00
709.03.2 Manhole - Type II 1 EACH $3,500.00 $3,500.00 $2,400.00 $2,400.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $2,550.00 $2,550.00
709.03.3 Additional Manhole Depth 2 L.F. $200.00 $400.00 $150.00 $300.00 $450.00 $900.00 $375.00 $750.00
709.04.2 Inlet Box - Type 1 3 EACH $2,000.00 $6,000.00 $1,400.00 $4,200.00 $1,500.00 $4,500.00 $1,650.00 $4,950.00
709.04.2 Inlet Box - Type 2 1 EACH $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $1,600.00 $1,600.00 $1,700.00 $1,700.00 $1,650.00 $1,650.00
709.04.3 Additional Inlet Box Depth 4.5 L.F. $175.00 $787.50 $150.00 $675.00 $380.00 $1,710.00 $140.00 $630.00
709.06.2 Removal of Appurtenance - Type Inlet Box 2 EACH $500.00 $1,000.00 $800.00 $1,600.00 $220.00 $440.00 $625.00 $1,250.00
709.06.2 Removal of Appurtenance - Type Manhole 1 EACH $500.00 $500.00 $1,200.00 $1,200.00 $220.00 $220.00 $645.00 $645.00

TRENCH EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL
809.01.2 Trench Excavation and Backfill - Class I 75 L.F. $20.00 $1,500.00 $20.00 $1,500.00 $23.50 $1,762.50 $35.00 $2,625.00
809.01.2 Trench Excavation and Backfill - Class II 86 L.F. $25.00 $2,150.00 $30.00 $2,580.00 $24.00 $2,064.00 $122.00 $10,492.00
809.02.2 Unsuitable Material Excavation 20 C.Y. $25.00 $500.00 $20.00 $400.00 $14.75 $295.00 $20.00 $400.00
809.03.2 Rock Excavation 35 L.F. $100.00 $3,500.00 $200.00 $7,000.00 $70.00 $2,450.00 $95.50 $3,342.50
809.04.2 Base Stabilization Material 20 C.Y. $25.00 $500.00 $20.00 $400.00 $45.00 $900.00 $31.00 $620.00

809.11.2 Removal and Replacement of Asphalt 
Plantmix and Aggregate Base 88 L.F. $80.00 $7,040.00 $15.00 $1,320.00 $60.00 $5,280.00 $89.50 $7,876.00

SPECIAL PROVISIONS

Copy of PRK-2016-09 Engr Est_YG.xlsx
Bid_Tabulation Page 2 of 3

6/14/2016
YG/tnn



Engineer's Estimate Thompson Paving, Inc. DePatco, Inc. HK Contractors, Inc.

Item 
Number Description

Estimated 
Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Amount Unit Price Total Amount Unit Price Total Amount Unit Price Total Amount

SP - 1 Grout 10" Pipe 10 L.F. $40.00 $400.00 $30.00 $300.00 $50.00 $500.00 $95.75 $957.50
SP - 2 Remove and Reset Sign 8 EACH $200.00 $1,600.00 $200.00 $1,600.00 $200.00 $1,600.00 $200.00 $1,600.00

SP - 3A Rectangular Rapid Flash Beacon (RRFB) - 
Dual Sided 6 EACH $8,500.00 $51,000.00 $6,965.00 $41,790.00 $7,300.00 $43,800.00 $6,425.00 $38,550.00

SP - 3B Rectangular Rapid Flash Beacon (RRFB) - 
Single Sided 4 EACH $7,000.00 $28,000.00 $6,965.00 $27,860.00 $6,300.00 $25,200.00 $5,535.00 $22,140.00

SP - 4 Mobilization 1 L.S. $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $22,400.00 $22,400.00 $63,000.00 $63,000.00 $29,357.00 $29,357.00
TOTAL $531,778.50 $558,341.85 $585,986.40 $610,877.00

Copy of PRK-2016-09 Engr Est_YG.xlsx
Bid_Tabulation Page 3 of 3

6/14/2016
YG/tnn


